

City of Coral Gables

405 Biltmore Way Coral Gables, FL 33134 www.coralgables.com

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 23-5831 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Resolution Status: Adopted

File created: 5/25/2023 In control: City Commission

 On agenda:
 6/13/2023

 Enactment date:
 6/13/2023

 Enactment #:
 2023-130

Title: A Resolution of the City Commission directing the City Manager to implement a pilot program placing

Automated External Defibrillators (AED) in additional City parks, and a pilot program placing Code

Blue Smart Emergency Stations in certain City parks.

(Sponsored by Mayor Lago)

Sponsors: Mayor Lago

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. R-2023-130-Signed, 2. Cover Memo Resolution re AED and Pole Pilots, 3. Resolution re AED and

Pole Pilots Updated 6-6, 4. Speaker Cards- G-13, 5. CCMtg Jun 13 2023 - Agenda Item G-13 - Resolution directing the City Manager to implement a pilot program placing AEDs in additional City

parks and Code Blue Sma

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
6/13/2023	1	City Commission	adopted by Resolution Number	Pass

A Resolution of the City Commission directing the City Manager to implement a pilot program placing Automated External Defibrillators (AED) in additional City parks, and a pilot program placing Code Blue Smart Emergency Stations in certain City parks.

(Sponsored by Mayor Lago)

[Enter Brief History/Summary Here]

[Enter Recommended Action Here]